



ISCA OA Lodge Error Checklist

Brought to you by the International Scouting Collectors Association (ISCA)
 For an electronic version of this list, go to: www.ScoutTrader.org
 Contact Joe Taylor with any additions or changes (lamaajo@sbcglobal.net)

Ref.: ISCAChecklist-OA-LodgeError.doc

March 15, 2012

The following OA lodge issues that have been found to be in some way misspelled, misnumbered, have extra lettering, an incorrect anniversary date, wrong information or missing information or other noticeable error not attributed to a "needle break". This list covers non-chapter and non-event issues only.

Lodge 65 (TSEYEDIN) holds the record for most error issues with 6. Lodge 155 (Michikinaqua) is the only lodge with one issue and one error. Lodge 446 (Cuauhtli) has the only chenille error. The Oldest Misspell is the 22 N1 which may be a "one of a kind" issue. Lodge 326 has the most "unauthorized" error issues with 3. Lodge 397 has the only error listed with no letters or numbers.

Where a patch of similar design exists as the "error issue", which was issued after the error, it is listed as the "corrected issue". Inconsistencies associated with spaces or hyphens between letters are generally not listed.

Lodge #	Issue	Comments	Lodge Name	Mistake	Corrected Issue
3	S9	60th W anniversary	NAWAKWA	Misspelling	S10
5	S25	192 4 instead of 1921	KITTATINNY	Wrong Anniversary Date	S26
6	A1	191 6 instead of 1921	WAGION	Wrong Anniversary Date	A3
6	R11	Wagon Award	WAGON	Misspelling	R12
13	YX1	Camping Promtion (missing 2nd "o")	WIATAVA	Misspelling	no other similar issue
13	X4	Missing "I" before "A" (86 NOAC)	WATAVA	Misspelling	X4
14	S2	2nd "P" should be "R"	PAMPAPPAUGH	Misspelling	S1 (First flap)
16	S4	192 9 -1989	TONKAWAMPUS	Wrong Date	S5
17	R7	Missing " U " before "Y"	CYAHOGA	Misspelling	n/a
18	S19	Incorrect OA Sashes	WYONA	Sashes not drawn correctly	S20
18	S20.1	Incorrect OA Sashes	WYONA	Sashes not drawn correctly	S20.2
19	S3	Missing " U " before 2nd "N"	HAUDENOSANEE	Misspelling	n/a
21	S18	2002 NOMC	WALAKAMIKE	Misspelling of NOAC	S-19
22	N1	hand painted - 1942	OCTORARA	Misspelling (may be unique)	no other similar n/c
22	S-89	"192 9 " instead of "1926"	OCTORARO	Wrong Anniversary Date	S92
22	S153	Grey border	OCTORADO	Misspelling	S-156
22	S154	Silver Mylar border	OCTORADO	Misspelling	S-157
22	S155	Purple border	OCTORADO	Misspelling	S-158
23	J1	"E" instead of "A"	WENASA QUENHOTEN	Misspelling	no other similar design

Lodge #	Issue	Comments	Lodge Name	Mistake	Corrected Issue
27	S6	1946-1996	PA HIN	Wrong Anniversary Date	S-7
27	J1	1946-1996	PA HIN	Wrong Anniversary Date	J2
28	X6	University of Iowa	HALF MOON	Event held at Iowa State University	No similar design
28	X7	University of Iowa	HALF MOON	Event held at Iowa State University	No similar design
28	X8	University of Iowa	HALF MOON	Event held at Iowa State University	No similar design
31	P1	"U" should be before "O"	NAG O UNABE	Misspelling	
35	QS1	Numbered "36"	WICHITA	Misnumbered	S2
46	28	Kaciyapi	LANGUNDOWI	Misspelling	X3
49	QS1	" Queens Coucil " instead of WWW 1930	SUANHACKY	QUEENS COUNCIL LISTED TWICE	S5
60	S11.5?	Numbered "50"	AINA TOPA HUTSI	Misnumbered	S-12 + OTHERS
60	S31	98 NOAC	AINA TOPAHUTSI	One Space (questionable error)	no other similar design
63	R1	missing "I" after "M"	POTAWATOME	Misspelling	R2
63	R3	missing "I" after "M"	POTAWATOME	Misspelling	R4
64	S43	Lodge shown as "64"	TECUMSEH	Wrong Number	n/a
65	S6	has "V" instead of "Y"	TSEVEDIN	Misspelling	S12
65	S7	has "V" instead of "Y"	TSEVEDIN	Misspelling	S16
65	S8	has "V" instead of "Y"	TSEVEDIN	Misspelling	no similar GMY BDR flap
65	S23	missing "E" before "D"	TSEYDIN	Misspelling	S24
65	S25	missing "E" before "D"	TSEYDIN	Misspelling	S26
65	S48	(missing 2nd "e" in committee),	TECHMSEH	Misspelling	no other similar design
66	S76	Has "TE" instead of "TH" (Bug Bunny)	YAH TE HEY SI KESS	Misspelling	S77
68	S21	"INIDIANA"	MIQUIN	Misspelling of State	S-22
70	S22	Missing "T" before 2nd "S"	TSOIOSI TSO GALII	Misspelling	no other similar design
81	X7	Has "N" instead of "L"	TAN E KE	Misspelling	no other similar design
86	S1	Has "M" instead of "N"	NACHA M IMAT	Misspelling	S3
89	X3	"NOAO 1998"	MICHIGONONG	Misspelling	n/a
91	N0.7	Has "A" instead of "H"	N I A KA GA HAH	Misspelling	N2
95	N1	Has "96" instead of "95"	TY OHNI	Misnumbered	N2
98	N0.5	Has "89" instead of "98"	NAVAJO	Misnumbered	N1
100	N1	Has "M" instead of "N"	A MPETU WE	Misspelling	No similar n/c (N2 is correct)
109	R1	Missing second "E"	SHAWNE	Misspelling	R2
112	YS5	1938-2000 Anniv Issue	AQUEHO H GGA	Misspelling	S-24
113	X5	CSP Shape, Missing "HINSA"	WIHINIPA LODGE	Misspelling	S-29 has complete name
113	S32	Missing "I" before 1st "H"	WHINIPA HINSA	Misspelling	S33
118	not listed	50th anniv with "60" stitched	WAHISSA	Misnumbered	S10
127	X1	CSP Shape - UNCONFIRMED	CAHUILLA	Flap Shape intended	S10

Lodge #	Issue	Comments	Lodge Name	Mistake	Corrected Issue
140	S3	"He" instead of "Me"	MA-KA-TAI- HE -SHE-KIA-KIAK	Misspelling	S5
140	R?	1997 J? - not confirmed	WALUPSU	Misspelling (unverified issue)	??
148	QX1	Rodgers" instead of "Rogers"	INOLA	Misspelling	X2
152	S7	Missing 1st "C" in SCENIC	INDIAN DRUM	Misspelling	S18 is close
155	R1	Has "O" instead of "Q"	MICHIKINAOUA	Misspelling	R1 in the only lodge issue
159	S1b	Has "H" instead of "N"	HO-DO-NO-SAU- HEE	Misspelling	S11
160	S10	1993-1994	QUAPAW	Wrong Date	S1c
162	S26	Missing "I" after "G"	MI- G -SI O-PAW-GAN	Misspelling	n/a (S25 issued before error)
162	X24	"A" added to Name (CSP shape)	MIGISI OPAWAGAN	Misspelling	X25
164	R1	" Kitamequae " misspelled	TISQUANTUM	Misspelling	no other similar issue
173	QF1	Has "P" instead of "J"	OPIBWA	Misspelling	F1
178	S17	Org Bdr; reversed state	MEECHGALANNE	geographic error	S19
178	S18	YOR Bdr; reversed state	MEECHGALANNE	geographic error	S20
180	R2	Missing "K" in name	CHIC AGAMI	Misspelling	R3
180	S17	missing "I" after "M"	CHICKAGAM	Misspelling	S18
183	A1	Has "T" instead of "K"	CHAKOTA	Misspelling	A2
184	QF1	Numbered "108",	SEQUOYAH	Misnumbered (may be unique)	F1
188	S4a	has R in name instead of B	ITIRAPISHE ITIHOLLO	Misspelling	n/a (last solid of this design)
188	S4b	has R in name instead of B	ITIRAPISHE ITIHOLLO	Misspelling	n/a (last solid of this design)
189	R3a	Has "A" instead of "O" (thin lettering)	APOSA ACHOMAWI	Misspelling	R4
189	R3b	Has "A" instead of "O" (thick lettering)	APOSA ACHOMAWI	Misspelling	R4
190	S7	lodge no."1900" 323 issued	WISAWANIK	Misnumbered	S10
190	S8	lodge no."1900" 150 issued	WISAWANIK	Misnumbered	S11
190	S9	lodge no."1900" 50 issued	WISAWANIK	Misnumbered	S12
193	QS2	S-9 rejected by lodge	ASHWAUCHI KINTA	Misspelling	S11
194	YR1	may not be lodge 194 issue	CHEQUAN	Misspelling	no other similar design
197	S45	2005 JAMBOREE	WAUPECAN	Misspelling	n/a
199	R2	Missing "N" before "K" YEL BDR	WAHIKTO	Misspelling	R1 WAHINKTO
199	R3	Missing "N" before "K" GMY BDR	WAHIKTO	Misspelling	R1 WAHINKTO
199	F3	"T" and "K" are reversed	WAHINTKO	Misspelling	F1
204	A1	lodge no "104"; Wab Issue	CHATTACHOOCHEE	Misnumbered	C1
206	R 3.5	"First" Bound in Brotherhood	TEETONKAH	Mispelled (should be FIRM)	R3

Lodge #	Issue	Comments	Lodge Name	Mistake	Corrected Issue
209	S7	Blu Bdr (has "O" instead of "A")	NETOPOLIS SIPO SHIPINACHK	Misspelling	no other similar design
209	S8	Red Bdr (has "O" instead of "A")	NETOPOLIS SIPO SHIPINACHK	Misspelling	no other similar design
212	S9	"25" should be "75"	NISCHA CHUPPECAT	Wrong Anniversary Date	n/a (S7 issued previously)
212	S17	not listed as error in BB	NISHCA CHUPPECAT	Misspelling	no other similar design
213	S1	Numbered "713"	AH-SKA	Misnumbered	S2
216	S10	numbered 246	NAMPA TSI	Misnumbered	n/a (S6 issued previously)
218	QS2	Numbered 213 (1992 NOAC)	CUWE	Misnumbered	S17
220	F1	missing one "S"	PASACONAWAY	Misspelling	F2
223	F3	"I" added to name	ACAHIELA	Misspelling	F2
223	N1	Has "A" instead of "I"	GISCHIGAN	Misspelling	N2
224	QP1	missing second "E"	COWIKE	Misspelling - Lodge Reject	P2
224	QS1	missing second "E"	COWIKE	Misspelling - Lodge Reject	S6b
226	X1	"u" added to name	MAUNQUZET	Misspelling	no other similar design
236	A2 variety	"L" and "I" joined	Un A U Yi	Misspelling (AN A U' YI)	A2-6
240	R1	missing "Y" after "E"	NE-A-TI	Misspelling	R2
246	F1	missing "E" after "H"	PACHSGINK	Misspelling	F2
247	S4	missing "H" after first "A"	TAGAJUTE	Misspelling	no other similar design
247	S11	Numbered 249 (1998 NOAC)	TAGAJUTE	Misnumbered	no other similar design
253	X4	"U" added to name	TSISQUAN	Misspelling	X5
256	F1	First flap with "257"	DEER ROCK	Misnumbered	no other similar design
256	N1	Skando	SKANONDO	Misspelling	N 1.5
260	F1	missing second "O"	SEBONEY OKASUCCA	Misspelling	F2
271	S15	missing "N" after 3rd "A"	MADOCKAWADA	Misspelling	S16
276	X4a	Missing "N" in Philmot; DYL BDR	SHENSHAWPATOO	Misspelling	X6
276	X4b	Missing "N" in Philmot; LYL BDR	SHENSHAWPATOO	Misspelling	X6
276	X5	Missing "N" in Philmot; WHT BDR	SHENSHAWPATOO	Misspelling	X6
282	X1	ROYANEH OF THE ARROW	ROYANEH	Missing "LODGE"	X2
296	S13	90 NOAC,	NAW YAWIN RAR	Misspelling	no other similar design
296	S51	Delecate Issue	NAYAWIN RAR	Misspelling	n/a; Issued after S-49
305	S?	has "L" instead of 'E"	KLLCEMA	Misspelling (probable threadbread)	S-10
311	S6	1969 World Jamboree	SEK KOO SHO	Wrong Date (WJ held in 1967)	n/a; S3 issued in 1967
313	S29	"AL" omitted from "NATIONAL"	TANKITEKE	Misspelling	S30
322	S52	numbered 332	WOA CHOLENA	Misnumbered	S50
322	S53	numbered 332	WOA CHOLENA	Misnumbered	S51

Lodge #	Issue	Comments	Lodge Name	Mistake	Corrected Issue
325	S?	correct spelling Quilshan	OUILSHAN	Misspelling (unverified issue)	??
326	ZR1	correct spelling; TIPISA	TIMSA	Misspelling	R3
326	ZR2a	thin blue lettering	TIMSA	Misspelling	R3
326	ZR2b	thick blue lettering	TIMSA	Misspelling	R3
327	QL1	Missing " E " before "M" (CERMONIAL)	HUACO	Mispelled	L3
331	S22	"TENNESEE" Mispelled	KLAHICAN	Misspelling	no similar flap
339	F2	extra "C" added	AMO'CHCK	Misspelling	F1
339	S9	"T" should be after "H"	ASHOKWATHA	Misspelling	no similar flap from lodge 339
341	R1	"EE" should be before "C"	JAPCHEEN	Misspelling	R2
358	A2	has "HH" instead of "NN"	ECHECOHHEE	Misspelling	A1
359	S1a	has "O" instead of "Q"	A OU ANINONCKE	Misspelling	S1b
368	R1	has "C" instead of "G"	TAPAWIN CO	Misspelling	no similar issue
372	YS1	Drummer With 322	MANDAN	Misnumbered (unverified issue)	S5
377	A1	extra "O" added	SIP P O-O	Misspelling	no other similar design
377	A2	extra "O" added	SIP P O-O	Misspelling	no other similar design
378	S1	has " 573 " instead of "378"	GILA	Misnumbered	S2
385	P 0.5	has "38" instead of "385"	YUSTAGA	Misnumbered	P1
397	S16	Colioncil	CHILANTAKOBA	Misspelling of "Council"	S17
397	S53	Missing all lettering	CHILANTAKOBA	Misspelling (questionable)	S54
400	QF1	correct spelling "Wawookia"	WAWOOK S	Misspelling	F3
400	QS1	correct spelling "Wawookia"	WAW K OOKIA	Misspelling	S3
401	X3	"D" looks like "O"	NAK IO A NAOU	Misspelling (questionable)	X4
402	S12	numbered 502	ONTERORAU S	Misnumbered	S13
406	R2	spelled with H instead of W	CHICKASAW W	Misspelling	R1
410	S11	SBA instead of BSA	NISCHA NITIS	Misspelling	S12
415	X4a	91 x 110mm (missing second " I ")	LEMOLLILAHEE	Misspelling	X8
415	X4b	87 x 97mm (missing second " I ")	LEMOLLILAHEE	Misspelling	X8
415	X4c	90 x 100mm (missing second " I ")	LEMOLLILAHEE	Misspelling (not shown in BB)	X8
417	S10	spelled with "V" instead of "Y"	GANEOD I VO	Misspelling	n/a (issued after s7)
424	S2	missing second " S "	NETAWATAMAS	Misspelling	S3 ?
427	S10	98 NOAC ("A" instead of 1st "O")	NET A POLIS	Misspelling	no other similar NOAC design
427	S11	98 NOAC ("A" instead of 1st "O")	NET A POLIS	Misspelling	no other similar NOAC design
428	S3		LU QUANNE ALLANGWH	Misspelling	S4
428	S30	97NJ	LOQUANNE ALLANG HW	Misspelling	no other similar design

Lodge #	Issue	Comments	Lodge Name	Mistake	Corrected Issue
428	S32	50th Anniversay Issue	LUQUANNE ALLANGWH	Misspelling	no other similar design
428	S50?	2009 NOAC (Missing second "N")	LOQUANE ALLANOWH	Misspelling	no similliar issue known
429	F1d		OZIE-HAUK TONGA	Misspelling	F2
429	F12		DZIE-HAWK TONGA	Misspelling	no other similar design
429	F15	Missing "TONGA"	DZIE HAUK	Misspelling	n/a (F6 issued prior to F15)
437	YC3	Missing "A" before "L"	MAKULLA	Misspelling	no other similar design
438	F1	86 NOAC	MINECONJOU	Misspelling	no other similar design
442	S12	Has 422 instead of 442	SKYLOO	Misnumbered	S14
442	S13	Has 422 instead of 442	SKYLOO	Misnumbered	S15
444	S2	BA instead of OA	MUNSI	Misspelling	S3
446	C1	Missing "H" after "A"	CUAUTLI	Misspelling	n/a (only misspelled chenille)
447	F2	Has "N" instead of "H"	SOUNEGAN	Misspelling	F1
452	F2	Extra "E"	SHEE-SHEEB	Misspelling	S1
457	X7	missing "r" (Sevice Corps)	THAL COO ZYO	Misspelling	X8
457	S44	Has four "O" in name	THAL COO ZYOO	Misspelling	no other similar design
462	A1	Dance Team	KANIEGAHAGA	Misspelling	no other similar shape
463	R1	25th Anniv 1975	KECOUGHTAN	Incorrect Anniv Date	R2
468	R1	Numbered 467	OO YUM BULI	Misnumbered	R2
468	S5	Has "V" instead of "Y"	OO VUN BULI	Misspelling	S6c
468	S6b	Has "N" instead of "M"	OO YUN BULI	Misspelling	S6c
477	S2	Has "W" instead of "H"	AW WA GE	Misspelling	n/a (last issue from lodge)
480	A.5	Kentucke Boone Trail	KAWIDA	Misspelling	A3
480	A1	Kentucke Boone Trail	KAWIDA	Misspelling	A3
480	A1.5	Kentucke Boone Trail	KAWIDA	Misspelling	A3
482	S20	"I" missing from Transatlantic	BLACK EAGLE	Misspelling	no other similar design
482	QF1	Only one "N" in WOAPALANE	BLACK EAGLE	Misspelling	F10
486	S10	Yel Bdr Numbered 468	PALA DURO	Misnumbered	S13
486	S11	Red Bdr Numbered 468	PALA DURO	Misnumbered	S13
486	S12	Gry Bdr Numbered 468	PALA DURO	Misnumbered	S13
486	N2	Silk Screen error	NISCHA ACHOWALOGEN	Design screened upside down	
486	X13	Camp Don Harrington	NISCHA ACHOWALOGEN	Misspelling	n/a (issues after X8)
489	X3	"A" added to Name before "U"	NISHKIN HALAUPA	Misspelling	X8
489	X4	"A" added to Name before "U"	NISHKIN HALAUPA	Misspelling	X8
491	X1.3	ELANGO HAT	LO LA QAM GEELA	Misspelling	no other similar design
498	N?	council misspelled also?	NINODE GOYA	Misspelling (unverified issue)	?
498	YJ1	Has "THALAND" on patch w/o "I"	ACHPATEUNY	Misspelling (unverified issue)	?

Lodge #	Issue	Comments	Lodge Name	Mistake	Corrected Issue
500	F1	has "O" instead of "A"	ONA YOTE KAON A GA	Misspelling	no other similar design
506	S45	Conicilio	YOKAHU	Misspelling	S46
511	S1a	has "U" instead of "A"	CAN U KU	Misspelling	S2
511	S1b	has "U" instead of "A"	CAN U KU	Misspelling	S2
512	F1	has "I" instead of "E"	WAH-PI-KAW-ME- KUNK	Misspelling	F2
522	HS1	missing third "W"	WA BE WA WA	Missing "W"	HS2
525	A.5	has "OA" instead of "AU"	PACHACH O AG	Misspelling	A1
528	S1	has "H" instead of "N"	POMPO H IO	Misspelling	S2
529	S21	92 NOAC; Numbered 527	TATANKA	Misnumbered	S21.8
529	S21.5	92 NOAC STAFF; Numbered 527	TATANKA	Misnumbered	S21.8
541	R1	Numbered 526	MIC O SAY	Misnumbered	R2
546	S1	"I" added after 2nd "A"	LOUIS AGAISSEZ FUERTES	Misspelling	S2
549	S?	Missing second " T "	TOONTUK	Misspelling	S?
558	S15	B2K FLAP	L OAC FLAP	Misspelling	S15.5 (BB to be updated?)
559	S11	Missing " H " in MAWACHPO	WACHTSCHU MAWACPO	Misspelling	no other similar issue?
564	F3b	WWWW (4 "W"s)	OSCEOLA	Misspelling	F3a
567	QS3	Has "A" instead of "U"	NA MOK A PUNI	Misspelling (rejected by lodge)	S12